
 

 

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH 
Tel: 01653 600666  Fax: 01653 696801 
www.ryedale.gov.uk  working with you to make a difference 
 
 

 

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.    

 The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation 
procedure. 
 

2 Apologies for absence   
 

 

3 Minutes of the meeting held on the 10th April 2014  (Pages 3 - 6) 
 

 

4 Urgent Business    

 To receive notice of any urgent business which the Chairman considers should be 
dealt with at the meeting as a matter of urgency by virtue of Section 100B(4)(b) of 
the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

5 Declarations of Interest    

 Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the Code of 
Conduct. 
 
Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or Council 
are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.  This requirement is 
not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest without further explanation.  
 

6 Police and Crime Consultation Update   
 

 

7 Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan  (Pages 7 - 32) 
 

 

8 The Council's Priorities 2014-18  (Pages 33 - 46) 
 

 

 

 

 
Please Contact 

 
Faye Snowden 

 
Extension 

 
222 

 
Date of Publication 

 
18 June 2014 

 
E Mail 

 
faye.snowden@ryedale.gov.uk 

 

 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Thursday 26 June 2014 at 6.30 pm 
  
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
 
 

     Agenda 
 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 

 

9 Customer Complaints Q4  (Pages 47 - 56) 
 

 

10 Attendance at Policy Committees  (Pages 57 - 66) 
 

 

11 Decisions from other Committees    

 Policy and Resources Committee held on 19 June 2014 – to follow.  
 
 

12 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent.   
 

 

On the conclusion of the formal meeting, Members will now meet as a task group. 
 



�

����������	
������	������������ �� ����
�����������������

�
�

�
����������	
������	������������

[...]
�����	����!�	�+���	���������	��
�������-������	+�
������ �����
� 
��	+� ���� ������� �-� ������	���� �-� ����"������ �	
� ��������
�������������
��	�����9�����������>�
�

�2� ��	��
������	����+���	�����	��
�	+���������	+�������-��������������	�
�	���+�	
���	�������	����

�2� ��	��
������	����+���	���������
�	+��6���������������
���	+�����
�����
�	+����������������������-����������
�	+��������������������	��	�
������������������

92� ��	��
������	����+���	�����	���	+�����������+�	
��-��	����+����������
������"�������	
�"����,���������	��
�	+�������	
����6�����
�	-�������	�

�
�?� �	�����������	��������������������	�
���
���������	�,�

Page 4



�
�
�

�

�

����������	
������	������������ 9� ����
�����������������

�
�

�
���������	+�	���������-��+�	�����	�������������	+������
����1@::���2�
�

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 6



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY    26 JUNE 2014 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REPORT TO:   OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
DATE:    26 JUNE 2014 
 
REPORT OF THE:  HEAD OF ECONOMY AND INFRASTRUCTURE 
    JULIAN RUDD 
 
TITLE OF REPORT: THE COMMUNITY SAFETY PLAN 2014/15 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL 
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 To present the 2014/15 Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan. 
 
2.0 RECOMMENDATION 
 
2.1 It is recommended that Members consider the report and the appendices. 
 
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION 
 
3.1 The Overview and Scrutiny Committee was designated as the Ryedale District 

Council’s Crime and Disorder Overview and Scrutiny Committee in July 2009. To 
undertake this function, it was resolved to receive reports from the Safer Ryedale 
Partnership. (Minute 42(b) refers.) 

 
4.0 SIGNIFICANT RISKS 
 
4.1 Risks are outlined in the Risk Matrix in annex A. 
 
5.0 POLICY CONTEXT AND CONSULTATION 
 
5.1 Council Priorities 2013 – 2017 Aim 4: To have active communities where everyone 

feels welcome and safe. 
 
5.2 A variety of approaches are used to engage with communities, both face to face and    

through consultation exercises. These include: 
 

• Website www.ryesafe.org  

• Media opportunities  

• CAP (Community & Police) meetings. 

• Parish Liaison Forum. 

• Voluntary Sector Forums. 

• Bi-annual street surveys in each of Ryedale’s four market towns. 

Agenda Item 7

Page 7



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY    26 JUNE 2014 
 

• Valued network of 876 Watch Groups. 

• Surveys undertaken with young people at youth clubs and at the North Yorkshire 
County Council youth premises. 

• Working with local parish plans 
 
6.0 REPORT DETAILS 
 
6.1 Ryedale continues to be an area with low levels of crime and anti-social behaviour, 

with the lowest crime rate of all the districts in North Yorkshire and of similar 
Community Safety Partnership areas nationally.  

 
6.2 Safer Ryedale’s Priorities for 2014/15 are based on the data published in the Ryedale 

JSIA 2013/14 and include locally identified priorities and those which the partnership 
is required to adopt. The priorities for 2014/15 are as follows: 

• Reducing re-offending 

• Domestic Abuse 

• Safer Roads 

• Alcohol harm reduction 

• Community priorities 
  
6.3 The 2014/15 Partnership Plan is attached in annex B. It was considered by the Safer 

Ryedale Board on 19 June 2014.  
 
6.4 The plan will be published on the Ryesafe Website at www.ryesafe.org.uk 
 
6.5 The Partnership Plan is monitored by the Delivery Team on a quarterly basis and the 

quarterly performance information published on the Ryesafe Website. 
 

7.0 IMPLICATIONS 
 
7.1 There are no significant implications in receiving this report. 
 
 
Julian Rudd 
Head of Economy and Infrastructure 
 
Author:  Julian Rudd, Head of Economy and Infrastructure 
Telephone No: 01653 600666  ext: 218 
E-Mail Address: julian.rudd@ryedale.gov.uk 
 
Background Papers: 
The Joint Strategic Intelligence Assessment for 2014/15 is available on request from the 
Community Partnerships Officer – gail.cook@ryedale.gov.uk 
 

Page 8



Overview and Scrutiny  26 June 2014 

Safer Ryedale Priorities Action Plan - RISK MATRIX – ANNEX A 
 

 
Issue/Risk 

 
Consequences if allowed 

to happen 

 
Likeli-
hood 

 

 
Impact 

 
Mitigation 

 
Mitigated 
Likelihood 

Mitigated 
Impact 

That the Safer Ryedale Priorities 
Action Plan does not  address  
the key issues for partners and for 
the community of Ryedale/does 
not deliver progress on the 
priorities 

Work might be carried out 
by all partners with scarce 
resources being expended 
for little or no result 

2 
 

C All members of Priority  
Action groups to focus on 
setting SMART Actions and 
Targets 

1 B 

The Safer Ryedale Partnership 
Plan is not delivered 

The needs and priorities 
identified are not 
addressed. 

3 C The Delivery Team reviews 
progress on a quarterly basis. 
Each priority has a known 
budget. 

2 B 

 

 

 

Score Likelihood Score Impact 

1 Very Low A Low 

2 Not Likely B Minor 

3 Likely C Medium 

4 Very Likely D Major 

5 Almost Certain E Disaster 

 

 

A
genda Item

 7

P
age 9



P
age 10

T
his page is intentionally left blank



A
genda Item

 7

P
age 11



P
age 12



P
age 13



P
age 14



P
age 15



P
age 16



P
age 17



P
age 18



P
age 19



P
age 20



P
age 21



P
age 22



P
age 23



P
age 24



P
age 25



P
age 26



P
age 27



P
age 28



P
age 29



P
age 30



P
age 31



P
age 32



POLICY AND RESOURCES  19 JUNE 2014 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REPORT TO:   POLICY AND RESOURCES 
 
DATE:    19 JUNE 2014  
 
REPORT OF THE:  CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
    JANET WAGGOTT 
 
TITLE OF REPORT: THE COUNCIL’S PRIORITIES 2014-18 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL  
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 The purpose of this report is to present the delivery against the Councils priorities in 

2013/14 to Council, summarise the challenges facing the Council for the next 12 
months and to reaffirm the Aims and Strategic objectives of the Council Business 
Plan for 2014/15 within this context.  

 
2.0 RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
2.1 That members note the progress made by the Council in delivering its priorities in 

2013/14 and agree the challenges to be faced in 2014/15 that become the aims and 
objectives 

 
2.2 That members agree the Aims and Strategic Objectives of the Council Business Plan 

for 2014/18. 
 
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
3.1 Members of the Council review the progress being made in delivering the Council’s 

priorities at every committee cycle. This report is the annual review and is an element 
of the Council’s performance management arrangements. 

 
3.2 The Council Business Plan sets the strategic priorities for the Council for 2014 to 

2018. The aims and strategic objectives are reviewed by members annually. 
 
REPORT 
 
4.0 BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION 
 
4.1 The Council adopted a set of priorities in March 2009 in the Council Plan 2009-13, 

and reaffirms the Aims and Strategic Objectives annually. The Council Business Plan 
has been revised following a full review of the plan and the Council’s delivery of its 
priorities undertaken in 2013/14. A review has also been undertaken of the 

Agenda Item 8

Page 33



POLICY AND RESOURCES  19 JUNE 2014 
 

information reported to members at every committee cycle . 
  
5.0 POLICY CONTEXT 
 
5.1 The Council Business Plan is the key policy statement of the Council and is 

complimented by other plans such as the Financial Strategy and Service Delivery 
Plans and strategies. Links to these can be found at the end of this report. 

 
6.0 CONSULTATION 
 
6.1 The Council engages with the communities it represents throughout the year and in 

relation to all policy development. The intelligence gathered from all engagement 
activities informs the delivery of the Council Business Plan and the annual budget 
process.  

 
6.2 This report will be considered by each of the Council’s committees ahead of its 

consideration by Council in July 2014. 
 
7.0 REPORT DETAILS 
 
7.1 The Council adopted a set of priorities for 2009-13 which have been reaffirmed by 

Council annually. A review of the delivery of these, the context in which the Council 
operates and the challenges faced by the Council has been undertaken and the 
following priorities are proposed for the Council Business Plan for 2014-18 : 

 Aim 1: To meet housing need 
Strategic Objectives: 
1. To change and add to housing stock to meet the local housing needs 
2. To support people to access a suitable home or remain in an existing home 

Aim 2: To create the conditions for economic success 
Strategic Objectives: 
3. Place of opportunity – economic structure and supporting infrastructure 
4. Opportunity for people – increasing wage and skills levels through the provision of 
more and better jobs. 

Aim 3: To have a high quality clean and sustainable environment 
Strategic Objectives: 
5.  Reducing waste - sustain existing high levels of dry recycling, promotion of home 

composting and monitoring the impact of charging for green waste   
6.  To protect and improve the quality of our local environment 

Aim 4: To have safe and active communities 
Strategic Objectives: 
7.  Working with partners, statutory and VCS, to improve health and wellbeing of 

communities 

Aim 5: To transform the Council 
Strategic Objectives: 
8.  To understand our communities and meet their needs 
9. To develop the leadership, capacity and capability to deliver future 

improvements, considering options for alternative modes of delivery. 
 
7.2 The work undertaken in reviewing the Council Business Plan includes: 

• Review of the Council’s performance in delivering its priorities and the key 

Page 34



POLICY AND RESOURCES  19 JUNE 2014 
 

performance indicators used to monitor and report performance to members 

• Review of the context in which the Council operates taking into account 
comparative data from a wide variety of sources. 

• Analysis of the feedback received from consultation undertaken 

• Consideration of the challenges which may face the place of Ryedale and its 
communities and the Council itself in the next 5 years 

7.3 Progress in delivering the Council’s priorities is reported quarterly to the Policy and 
Resources Committee and the Overview and Scrutiny Committee. These reports are 
complimented by the Revenue Budget Monitoring reports also submitted to the Policy 
and Resources Committee. These reports are available on the Councils website and 
contribute to the delivery of the transparency agenda for local government. 

 
7.4 Attached at Annex A is a summary of the achievements made in delivering the 

Council’s priorities in 2013/14 with the performance information for the Council Plan 
to March 2014. Some performance highlights for the year are: 

 
Aim 1: To meet housing need 

• Completed 211 new homes and maintained a five year supply of housing land  

• Completion of two major capital projects in November 2013, Derwent Lodge and 

extension and refurbishment of Tara Park, utilising £1.5 million of external 

funding including additional funding from HCA to deliver some of our housing  

priorities and support the requirements and delivery of the local plan  

• Successful procurement of a Handy Persons Scheme for Ryedale, being 
delivered in partnership with Scarborough Borough Council, for the benefit of 
vulnerable residents  

Aim 2: Creating the conditions for economic success 

• The adoption of the Local Development Framework –The Ryedale Plan – in 

September 2013. The plan provides the legal framework for all planning 

decisions in the Ryedale District until 2027. 

• Through the Ryedale Development Fund, investment of £350k has been made in 

supporting apprenticeships and funding agreed for major schemes including, 

building the business case for junction improvements at the FERA site and A64 

improvement schemes. 

• Progression of the Ryedale Economic Action Plan through Local Growth Fund 

submissions for FERA, Malton AgriBusiness Parks and Rural Businesses and, for 

2017 onwards, improvemen
[...]
rse racing 
the importance of Malton and Norton to the industry.  

Through close work with the Y, NY & ER LEP major economic schemes are being progressed at the FERA site at Sand Hutton and at
Agribusiness Park, both of which will result in hundreds of new jobs. Discussions are underway to enhance the existing engineering park at 

investment in the A64 to upgrade the route east of York. 
Planning permission has been supported in principle for a new supermarket at Malton, to supplement the new store with permission on the Livestock 

was adopted following examination in September 2013. The Local Plan Sites Development Plan Document (DPD) and the 
Helmsley Plan DPD are being prepared for publication in 2014/15.  

Ryedale has been represented on the LEP and the Ryedale business forum continues to develop. The Head of Economy and Infrastructure has been 
o the LEP to support the development of bids to the Growth Fund and to provide strategic advice on Housing for the sub

Improvement in levels of unemployment for young people with reduced numbers of JSA claimants in the 18-24 category

Improvement Current 
Target 

Aim to Minimise 3.8% 

Aim to Maximise 81.9% 

Aim to Maximise 68.72% 

Aim to Maximise 50.88% 

Aim to Maximise 30.96% 

Aim to Maximise 74.7 

Aim to Maximise £450.00 

Aim to Maximise £468.00 

and are now implemented, including the Yorkshire Baker at Norton and the Ryedale 
Work has also begun on Jack berry House at Malton to provide vital facilities to support the horse racing 

Through close work with the Y, NY & ER LEP major economic schemes are being progressed at the FERA site at Sand Hutton and at the Malton 
obs. Discussions are underway to enhance the existing engineering park at 

upplement the new store with permission on the Livestock 

. The Local Plan Sites Development Plan Document (DPD) and the 

ead of Economy and Infrastructure has been 
o the LEP to support the development of bids to the Growth Fund and to provide strategic advice on 
[...]
 Aim to Minimise 7.50 days 

Budget savings of almost £3m have been achieved through service redesign and efficiency savings over the last four years including the one -11,  Going 

P
age 45



14 

for Gold and Round 3 programmes. This included redesign of services, partnership working and maximising opportunities as they present themselves. 
The budget for 2014/15 was again balanced without an increase in levels of Council Tax. The approach for the 2015/16 budget and beyond is currently 
under review.  
 

b) Optimising Technology 

Efficiencies were achieved by maximising the benefit of investment in IT and improved systems. This will continue in 2014/15 through the development of 
services delivered within the Business Hub. 
 
The Council achieved PSN compliance and launched a new website. 
 

c) Responding to Legislation 

The Council continues to work with partners in preparing for the implications of new legislation such as the Localism Act, Police Reform and Social 
Responsibility Act, Welfare Reform Act and the Health and Social Care Act. The new burdens placed upon the Council as a result of new legislation have 
been considerable and will continue to present challenges. 

 
d) Supporting Democracy 

The annual canvass was completed successfully and preparation for Individual electoral registration continue. The  European Elections in May 2014 were 

organised successfully and included a new location for the count ahead of and in anticipation of the triple election in May 2015 – General, District and 

Parish elections.  

 

 
 
  
 

P
age 46



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY    26 JUNE 2014 
   
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
REPORT TO:   SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
DATE:    26 JUNE 2014  
 
REPORT OF THE:  BUSINESS SUPPORT MANAGER 
    ANGELA JONES 
 
TITLE OF REPORT: CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS RECEIVED QUARTER 4 

(2013/14) 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL  
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 To inform Members of the number and type of complaints received under the 

Council’s complaint procedure for the period January – March 2014. 
 
2.0 RECOMMENDATION(S) 
 
2.1 It is recommended that members accept the report as attached. 
   
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION(S)  
 
3.1 This report includes complaints monitored under individual service complaints 

systems (Annex 1). 
 
3.2 The report also includes a summary of customer feedback to Community Leisure Ltd 

(CLL) for the period January – March 2014 with the action taken where appropriate 
(Annex 2) 

 
4.0 REPORT DETAILS 
 
4.1 The annexe of the report show the number of complaints received and the actions 

which have been taken.  
 
Angela Jones 
Business Support Manager 
 
Author:  Angela Jones, Business Support Manager 
Telephone No: 01653 600666 ext:220 
E-Mail Address: angela.jones@ryedale.gov.uk 
 

Agenda Item 9

Page 47



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY    26 JUNE 2014 
   
 

 

Background Papers: 
RDC Complaints Procedure 
 
Background Papers are available for inspection at: 
http://www.ryedale.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/corporate_complaints.aspx 
 
 

Page 48



Complaints Q4 2013-14 
Generated on: 09 June 2014 
 

 

 

 

Service Unit Summary of Complaint Complaint Type Remedy Ward  
Opened 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Total 

Business Support 
(BS) 

Council Tax Direct Debit 
Delays in responding or complaints 
about the administrative process 

Letter of apology and 
explanation sent to 
complainant.  

Rillington 03-Jan-2014 06-Jan-2014 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 14 

Business Support 
(BS) 

Council Tax Direct Debit 
Delays in responding or complaints 
about the administrative process 

Letter of apology and 
explanation sent to customer  

Norton West 08-Jan-2014 30-Jan-2014 

Business Support 
(BS) 

Council Tax Direct Debit 
Delays in responding or complaints 
about the administrative process 

Written apology and 
explanation  

Hovingham 12-Jan-2014 28-Jan-2014 

Business Support 
(BS) 

Attitude of member of staff 
Complaints regarding conduct, 
attitude an
[...]
en the lessons are all 
swapped and this is a disaster to 
some children. parents should be able 
to find out who the teacher is before 
they pay for the lessons to ensure 
their child is getting the best from the 
lessons which are by no means 
cheap, I feel that Pickering pool 
manager needs to look into this more 
for all involved. 

Thank you for taking the time to 
contact us.  Feedback from our 
customers is important, whether it be 
good or bad!  I am pleased that your 
daughter is settled now and 
progressing well with her lessons. I 
understand the comments that you 
make regarding continuity of 
teachers and this is something that 
we strive to provide for the duration 
of each course, though this is not 
always possible due to leave / 
sickness.  The difficulties arise when 
children move up classes.  Our staff 
work through a 2 week rota system, 
so they are only on shift certain 
nights, so it may not be possible for 
them to teach the next class that a 
child may be moving into. For the 
last few terms we have moved the 
teaching rota around in order that 
staff gain experience across all 
ability levels.  All staff work to the 
same STA criteria and follow a 
weekly teaching plan, though I 
appreciate they all have different 
teaching styles. We have already 
made the decision to leave the 
teaching rota as it is for next term, so 
if your daughter is staying in the 
same class, she will keep the same 
teacher.  If she is moving up, please 
speak to the member of staff when 
you re-book as they will be able to 
let you know what the availability is 
and who will be teaching. 

 

 

 

 

Page 55



Page 56

This page is intentionally left blank



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY  26 JUNE 2014 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REPORT TO:   OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
DATE:    26 JUNE 2014 
 
REPORT OF THE:  COUNCIL SOLICITOR 
    ANTHONY WINSHIP 
 
TITLE OF REPORT:  ATTENDANCE AT POLICY COMMITTEES 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL  
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 To provide Members with a draft rota for attendance to observe at policy committee 

meetings and to agree guidance to assist this process. 
 

2.0 RECOMMENDATION 
 
2.1 It is recommended that Members agree the rota for attendance at Policy 

Committees. 
 
3.0 INTRODUCTION 
 
3.1 One of the key legislative roles of the Committee is holding the Executive to account. 

In Ryedale’s case this means examining the policy committees minutes and forward 
plans in detail and using call-in or other mechanisms to comment or intervene in the 
decision making process. In order to be effective in this it has been previously 
agreed that Members of the Committee would take turns to attend both the Policy 
and Resources Committee and, when policy decisions are being made, the Planning 
Committee for the purposes of observation. Subsequently, Full Council agreed that 
this be an approved duty for Members of this Committee. 

 
3.2 Draft guidance and a checklist is attached at Annex A to assist Members in 

undertaking this responsibility.  
 
3.3       Attached at Annex B is a draft rota for Members consideration. 
 
4.0 CONCLUSION 
 
4.1 Members have previously agreed a rota for attendance at policy committees. 

Guidance and an accompanying checklist have been produced to help Members with 
this important process.  

 
 

Agenda Item 10

Page 57



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY  26 JUNE 2014 
 

Anthony Winship 
Council Solicitor 
 
Author:  Simon Copley, Democratic Services Manager 
Telephone No: 01653 600666  ext: 277 
E-Mail Address: simon.copley@ryedale.gov.uk  
 
 
Background Papers: 
The Constitution of the Council 
 
  

Page 58



ANNEX A 

 

Guidance for Members observing at a policy committee 
 
This note sets out details of the issues that should be considered when observing. A 
simple checklist is appended at Appendix A. 
 
The Role of the Committee 
The Committee has a number of complimentary roles, being both the Scrutiny 
Committee, the Audit Committee, the Stan
[...]
ed then the 
decision may be ‘called-in’. To call in a decision a proforma, attached at Appendix B, 
must be completed with the reasons for the call-in clearly stated. It must be signed by 
either the Chairman or three Members of the Committee and must be handed to the 
proper officer within 10 working days of the publication of the decisions of the 
meeting. The Overview and Scrutiny Committee then meets within a further 10 
working days of the decision to call-in. Members may request the attendance of 
relevant officers or Members to answer any questions that they may have. The 
Committee can then refer the matter back to the decision-making committee, setting 
out in writing the nature of its concerns or refer the matter to Full Council. If referred 

Agenda Item 10

Page 59



back to the decision-making committee, a meeting will be convened to reconsider the 
decision within a further 10 working days.  
 
Further details can be found in the Council Constitution on page 144. 
 
At the heart of the Overview and Scrutiny Committees work should be the 
consideration of what impact the Policy Committees decisions, plans and policies 
have on the communities of Ryedale.   If the Committee considers the decisions 
made will have an adverse affect they have a duty to say so and suggest 
improvements. 
 
Members of Overview and Scrutiny Committees should also make efforts to identify 
issues of concern to the residents of Ryedale and where the Committee agrees, 
instigate a Scrutiny review.  
 

Page 60



General Framework for Scrutiny: 

Function Scope How delivered: 

Democracy and 
Governance 

Local democracy and the 
achievement of effective, 
transparent and 
accountable decision 
making by the Council. 
 

The Call in function and 
involvement in Policy 
Review 
Review of the Statement 
of Internal Control 

Lifelong learning and 
culture 

The provision, planning 
and management of 
education, training and 
Culture in the District in so 
far as the Council is 

[...]

10 

Mar 
31 

Apr 
28 

Cllr G Acomb X X     X  

Cllr P Andrews X X     X  

Cllr S 
Collinson X  

X     X 

Cllr D Cussons X  X     X 

Cllr G Hawkins X   X     

Cllr Mrs A 
Hopkinson X 

  
X 

    

Cllr J Raper X    X    

Cllr Mrs E 
Shields X 

   X    

Cllr R 
Wainwright X 

    X   

Cllr S Ward X     X   

 
The rota is based on three Members observing at each meeting of the Policy and Resources 
Committee and two at the Planning Committee. 
 
Observers are required at Planning Committee only when the agenda includes a Part A planning 
policy item requiring a decision by the committee. 
 
If you are unable to attend could you please try and obtain a substitute in the first instance.  
 

If you are unable to do so then please contact the Chairman, Councillor Wainwright. 

 

Agenda Item 10

Page 65



Page 66

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the meeting held on the 10th April 2014
	7 Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan
	2b HEI - Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan ANNEX A risk matrix
	2c Partnership Plan 2014 2015 small

	8 The Council's Priorities 2014-18
	9 Customer Complaints Q4
	4b Complaints Q4 (2013-14) Annex 1
	4c Customer Complaints Q4 (2013 - 14) 26 June 2014 Annex 2

	10 Attendance at Policy Committees
	5b CS - Attendance at Policy Committees Annex A
	5c CS - Attendance at Policy Committees Annex B




Minutes of the meeting


 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Thursday 26 June 2014 

 
 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

 
Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
on Thursday 26 June 2014 
 
Present 

 
Councillors  Acomb, P J Andrews, Raper, Mrs Shields (Vice-Chairman) and Wainwright 
(Chairman) 
 
In Attendance 

 
Jos Holmes, Jane Robinson, Clare Slater and Faye Snowden 
 
Julia Mulligan, Police and Crime Commissioner for North Yorkshire 
Sarah Graham, Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner for North Yorkshire 
 
Minutes 

 
1 Apologies for absence 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Cussons, Collinson and 
Ward. 
 
 
 

2 Minutes of the meeting held on the 10th April 2014 
 

Decision 
 
That the minutes of the meeting of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee held 
on the 10 April 2014 be approved and signed by the Chairman as a correct 
record.  
 

 
 
 

3 Urgent Business 
 
There were no items of urgent business. 
 
 
 

4 Declarations of Interest 
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 
 

5 Police and Crime Consultation Update 
 



 
 
 

 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 2 Thursday 26 June 2014 

 
 

A presentation was given by Julia Mulligan, Police and Crime Commissioner 
for North Yorkshire. The presentation included updates on Community Safety 
Partnerships, the Police and Crime Consultation and Victim Support Services.  
 
 
 

6 Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan 
 
Considered – Report of the Head of Economy and Infrastructure. 
 

Decision 
 
That the report and appendices be received. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

7 The Council's Priorities 2014-18 
 
Considered – Report of the Chief Executive. 
 

Decision 
 
That Members note the progress made by the Council in delivering its priorities 
in 2013/14 and that Members agree the aims and strategic objectives of the 
Council Business Plan for 2014/18, including the resolutions made by the 
Policy and Resources Committee and amendments to the order of the aims 
and strategic objectives outlined in the report to be considered by Full Council.  
 

 
 
 

8 Customer Complaints Q4 
 
Considered – Report of the Business Support Manager. 
 

Decision 
 
That Members accept the report.  
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 3 Thursday 26 June 2014 

 
 

9 Attendance at Policy Committees 
 
Considered – Report of the Council Solicitor.  
 

Decision 
 
That Members agree the rota for attendance at Policy Committees.   
 

 
 
 
 
 

10 Decisions from other Committees 
 
The minutes of the Policy and Resources Committee held on the 19 June 
2014 were presented. 
 

Decision 
That the minutes be received. 
 

 
 
 
 

11 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent. 
 
There being no items of urgent business the meeting closed at 7:55pm. 
 
 
 


